CHAPTER 133 FORMERLY HOUSE BILL NO. 113

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 11 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO SPECIFIC OFFENSES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

- Section 1. Amend §840, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "\$1,000" each time it appears therein, and by replacing it with the text "\$1,500".
- Section 2. Amend §840A, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "\$1,000" and replacing it with the text "\$1,500".
- Section 3. Amend §841, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "\$1,000 or greater" each time it appears therein, and by replacing it with the text "\$1,500 or more".
- Section 4. Amend §848, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "\$1,000" and replacing it with the text "\$1,500".
- Section 5. Amend §849, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "\$1,000" and replacing it with the text "\$1,500".
- Section 6. Amend §851, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "\$1,000" and replacing it with the text "\$1,500".
- Section 7. Amend §852A, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "\$1,000" and replacing it with the text "\$1,500".
- Section 8. Amend §900, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "\$1,000" and replacing it with the text "\$1,500".
- Section 9. Amend §900A, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "\$1,000" and replacing it with the text "\$1,500".
- Section 10. Amend §903, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "exceeds \$1,000" each time it appears therein, and by replacing it with the text "is \$1,500 or more".
- Section 11. Amend §916, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "\$500" and replacing it with the text "\$1,500".
- Section 12. Amend §917, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "at least \$1,000" each time it appears therein, and by replacing it with the text "\$1,500 or more".
- Section 13. Amend §939, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "exceeds \$1,000" and replacing it with the text "is \$1,500 or more"; by striking the text "class F" and replacing it with the text "class G"; by striking, in current subsection (e), the text "\$500 or less" and replacing it with the text "under \$1,500"; by striking, in current subsection (e), the text "fifth" each time it appears therein, and by replacing it with the text "fourth"; by deleting current subsection (d) in its entirety; and by redesignating current subsections (e), (f), (g), (h), and (i) thereof as subsections (d), (e), (f), (g), and (h) thereof.
- Section 14. Amend §811(b)(1), Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the text "\$1,500" and replacing it with the text "\$5,000".

Approved July 08, 2009